

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2534-2535 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAHED AHMED SIDDIQUI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional
document(s) and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16667 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 2532 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2533 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

C.A. No.2534-2535/2005

Appellant to furnish the fresh address of respondent

Nos.2 and 3 in a week and to take steps for issuance of notice on
these respondents.

Item No.112

-2-

C.A. No.2532/2005

Appellant to furnish the fresh address of respondent

Nos.1 to 4, 7, 8 and 9 in a week and to take steps for issuance of
notice on these respondents.

Appellant to take steps for substitution of the legal

representatives of deceased respondent No.6 within two weeks.

C.A. No.2533/2005

Appellant to furnish the fresh address of respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 9 in a week and to take steps for issuance of notice on these respondents.

Appellant also to take steps for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6 within two weeks.

List again on 15.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd