

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2534-3535, 2532 and 2533 OF 2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAHED AHMED SIDDIQUI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In case the directions in the office report on default dated February 24, 2010 are not complied with within four weeks from today, the appeals shall stand dismissed as against the concerned respondents and also against the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6 in Civil Appeal Nos. 2532 and 2533 of 2005, without further reference to a Bench.

(Neetu Khajuria) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Sr. P.A. Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2534-2535 OF 2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE APPELLANT

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAHED AHMED SIDDIQUI & ORS. ETC. RESPONDENTS

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2532 OF 2005

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2533 OF 2005

O R D E R

In case the directions in the office report on default dated February 24, 2010 are not complied with within four weeks from today, the appeals shall stand dismissed as against the concerned respondents and also against the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.6 in Civil Appeal Nos. 2532 and 2533 of 2005, without further reference to a Bench.

.....J.
(Aftab Alam)

New Delhi,
November 15, 2010.