

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2533/2005 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2532/2005 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 16667/2005 (XII-A)

Date : 10-10-2018 These MATTERS were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.  
Mr. R. Santhnan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Kr. Archiya, Adv.  
Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.  
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR  
  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR  
  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the State of Telangana, the matter be listed on Wednesday, the 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2018.

State of Telangana is ordered to be impleaded as respondent in all the matters.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER