

ITEM NO.1776

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(COMMON APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2533 AND 2532 OF 2005 ONLY TO BE LISTED)

WITH

C.A. No. 2532/2005 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2533/2005 (XII-A)
(IA No. 10190/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 10-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.
Mr. Desam Sudhakara Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Prity Mishra, Adv. (C.A. No. 2532 of 2005)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 2532 of 2005

Ms. Prity Mishra, learned counsel appears for appellant and informs that the matter has been settled between the parties. Learned counsel undertakes to file Vakalatnama within two weeks.

Civil Appeal No. 2533 of 2005

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

Post after four weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR