

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE  
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(COMMON APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2533 AND  
2532 OF 2005 ONLY TO BE LISTED. )

WITH

C.A. No. 2532/2005 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 2533/2005 (XII-A)

(IA No. 10190/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 05-03-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Prity Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AORMr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR  
Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.  
Mr. M. Bala Shivudu, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 2532/2005

Learned counsel for the appellant who has subsequently entered appearance would submit that the appeal is proposed to be withdrawn in view of the settlement reached at between the parties.

If that be the position, the appropriate Memo signed by the parties or an affidavit of the parties be filed in the Registry which shall thereafter be put up.

C.A. No. 2533/2005

Issue notice on the applications to the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 8.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR