

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2532/2005

I.A. No.70104 of 2024 in C.A. No.2532/2005

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the matter has been settled between the parties and therefore, prayer for withdrawal of the present appeal has been made through the present application.

In the light of the above, the present application is allowed. The Civil Appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn. Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 10, 2024.

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.2534-2535/2005

MUMTAZ YAD-UD-DOWLA WAKF COMMITTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.70104 of 2024 in C.A. No.2532/2005 only to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 2532/2005 (XII-A)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 70104/2024

IA No. 70104/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 10-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Dhanaeswar Gudapalli, Adv.

Mr. Pusa Mallesh, Adv.

Mr. K. Venkateshwara Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.70104 of 2024 in C.A. No.2532/2005

I.A. stands allowed and Civil Appeal No.2532/2005 is dismissed
as withdrawn in terms of the signed order placed on the file.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)